U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM **PTO-1594** 08-20-1998 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. Tab settings □ □ 100800629 hal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner or Paterns and T 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Draeger Safety, Inc. National Draeger, Inc. Name: (a Delaware corporation) P.O. Box 120 Internal Address: □ Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: 101 Technology Drive ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership PA ZIP: 15230 Pittsburgh ☼ Corporation-State DE State: Other_ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes X No Association _ General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Delaware Corporation-State ____ ☐ Merger Assignment Other_ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other _____ is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: June 24, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes Xi No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached See attached Additional numbers attached? 2 Yes D No 6. Total number of applications and 5. * me and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Frank J. Rauktis Name: _ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 365 Internal Address: c/o Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. ☑ Enclosed 2900 CNG Tower /19/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000085 75404235 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 325.00 09 625 Liberty Avenue Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: PA **ZIP**: 15222 Pittsburgh State: City:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

 Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Frank J. Rauktis

Name of Person Signing

Signature

July 23, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Item 4 to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Trademark Application Numbers:

75/404235	STEELGARD
75/404481	OXYGAUGE

Trademark Registration Numbers:

1,001,270	ECOLYZER
1,162,540	ECOLYZER
1,486,763	ECOLYZER and Design
1,839,298	MULTIPAC
1,906,360	INTELLISENSE
1,953,721	AirBoss
1,959,337	ProAir
1,968,905	DRAEGER INTERLOCK
2,014,335	QUICKAIR – 10
2,014,336	QUICKAIR – 5
2,065,750	PAC III
2,122,436	PointGard

TRADEMARK REEL: 1770 FRAME: 0995

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NATIONAL DRAEGER, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "DRAEGER SAFETY, INC.", THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1997, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

0829179 8320

981284554

9210469



TRADEMARK REEL: 1770 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 07/29/1998